Arris Holdings Berhad

(formerly known as I Synergy Holdings Berhad) Company No: 201501013383 (1138715-H) ARBN 606 426 831

39, Jalan Kenari 17C, Bandar Puchong Jaya, 47100 Puchong, Selangor, Malaysia

Tel: +603-80763063 Fax: +603-80731232

Email: contact@arris.com.my



NSX ANNOUNCEMENT

2 September 2020

CHANGE IN FINANCIAL YEAR END

Arris Holdings Berhad (formerly known as I Synergy Holdings Berhad) (NSX: AR2) would like to announce that the Board has resolved to change the Company's financial year end date from 31 December to 30 June. Previously, the Company's financial year commenced on 1 January and ended on 31 December:

the start and end dates of the old financial year	1 January 2019 – 31 December 2019
the start and end dates of the new financial year	1 January 2020 – 30 June 2021, 12 months thereafter
the exception under which your entity has changed, or is changing, its financial year	Synchronisation with consolidated entities. Arris Holdings Berhad has completed the acquisition of Arris Consulting Sdn Bhd, as announced on 23 June 2020. The financial year-end of Arris Consulting Sdn Bhd and its subsidiaries are on 30 June, which Arris Holdings Berhad will change to follow.

Yours faithfully **Arris Holdings Berhad**(formerly known as I Synergy Holdings Berhad)

For further information, please contact Arris Holdings Berhad:

Tel: +603-8076 3063

Email: contact@arris.com.my